uminxasgrzsene SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=EFETHXBA=VVEmAYOY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalos

Model PLK-1006

B R INDEX Page
[U 2 1* % 53 (0008 L (T Toht o] TR 1
@ p. *® £3] % (1) Arm bed & its aCCESSOIES (1) +rrerrerrrreii 2
BAx # M & (2 Arm bed & 1S GCCESSOTIES (2) «+rrrrerrererrrenmmummiritiiiiiiiiiiiii e 4
48 e 1 SEWING MECRAMISIMI -+ vvere sttt st 6
—5] X = Y o % D O AT o A T 10T 1o A T LR LT 8
6] ® I e - 1) Work holder mechanism (1)« et 10
[7] T BB (2) Work holder mechanism (2]« veerrrmiirmm e 12
CIESE) Y B Knife aCtuating MECRANMISI -+« -xx errmerer i 14
@ B oxT % M1 INNEE PreSSEr FOOT (1) e rrrurrerrrirnii e 16
0 & 4@ T #& M (2 INNEEr PressSer FOOT (2) «-- xrrrvrirrrrs ittt 18
T 7 45 — 8 18 HS Wiper & detector MECRAMISI -«  rrrr ittt 20
128 B, % B £ B % Lubrication & detector MECRAMISI <« rrrrrrerrrmrrieriariiaereeiaaierieerecnreaena 22
13 % # fi% CONTIO] DOX - rvrereennmmnennme ettt ettt et e bttt 24
s - 7 1 B & TADIE & STAN +vvrterererrrnernrnnenn e stie st et et e et s st e ert et et e it 26
15 4% B = F Lo = Yo a1 1o T TP RS 28
B 7 a v —y OPLION PAITS +++vrevrurereer sttt ettt 30

P—141 198909




AABIR()
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

(n \ o

5

.

.&@




AERGR()

ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (1)

. " %8
ig. B@ma—F a o B AMa-F
No. Parts.No. S h & Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.

T M9 1070 003 L F  F 2 MAXI0eeeees Screw MAX 30 1 S901N854P30

2 MS 14A 0830 E *}i ............................ Face p|ate ...................................... 1 A]ZOBOGSHOG

3 MS 01A0584 X B A /3 — Thread take-up COVEr: - -ooommmiiiiies 1 W488556 H 01

4 M9 1900 080 - I B 1 Rubber plug @19 oo 2 W501374H01

5 M9 0880 080 I L B @BG s Rubber plug @8.8 v iveverrerisirisiene 4  W501320H01

6 M9 1054 004  SW-PW-7F4EZ MEXG oo SCrew MAX B rriruseritiiiiisi 10 A190D393P 34

7 MS 14A0339 E — 7 FH /38 — e MOTOT COVEI +-ormmreeemrrrriinriin e 1 A110A 199G 01

8 MF 60A0 742 = (€ 1 0% 07 REISIIRE Cap e 1 W502181H01

9 MF 10A2 740 7 X N b ZIXBe Felt @7 X B i 1 W500003H01
10 ™9 1180 080 =) N B FIIE e Rubber plug @171.8 e, 3 W502069H 01
11 Mg 1110 002 F * 2 Ua(40) X Brrrrrvreenes Screw %,(40)x8 W500294 H 01
12 MS MMAQDB20 FAOLDF0F v Clamper ---o--oo--o S945N753P 05
13 MS 14A0 600 Py ZH 8 = Top cover ---ooo--- A120B487G 01
14 M9 1055 004  SW-PW-TFF74%KZ M4EX22:oooeeeeereennnns Screw M4x22..... A 190D 393P 41
15 MS 14A1 339 X = Y Fys8 = () ormrmemnnns X-Y Cover (R)------- A120B484H01
16 MS 14A2 339 X — Y B 78 = (F) v X-Y Cover (L)oo A120B485H01
17 M9 1103 O oM & 2 Ua(40) X8 Screw % (40)x 8 W502948H01
18 M9 1508 001 X 2 (28X T Screw %(28)x 7 B509088H 01
19 M9 0216 060 (54 A 0 3Y X LRI TS Pin @2X 2.3 cooorereereeeieeeiiiiii W500780H 01
20 M9 0906 003 F * 2 %i(40) X320 Screw J{A0)X 3.2 ceorierir W501582H 0t
21 MS 0]A0 739 e v P * ............................ Hinge p|ate .................................................... W488558H0]
22 MS 14A3 339 Y —=H— Cylinder cover----------- A131C113H03
23 MS 01A0 361 ] B e LatChereeeeeenreeeeenennns WA488566H 01
24 MS 01AQ 192 ] N P Leaf spring--.--oooereene W488565H 01
25 M9 1106 003 OF k2 K(40) X5 e Screw {40)x 15 W500369H01
26 M9 0909 003 o OFE * > 954(40))(6 ............... Screw ZG(40) X B - coeeraeeai W501901H01
901 MS 14E0 359 NI b H A F e Belt guide complete - oooovvieneiiiiiii 1 A 143D 149G 01
27 MS 14A0 601 Pl S A B e Bracket--.oeeeeeseeeeriennenns A 143D 120H01
28 MS 14A0 750 Ty T a e Bush:-« oo A142D679H03
29 MS 10A1456 E L] F e Ball bearing S862N023P 71
30 M9 8008 021 6 BRAF AL b MEXA0 s SCreWw MBX A0+ wve vttt 1 S903N212P40
31 M9 2008 045 6 A F v b MBereennn NUt M8 o S910NGIOP 08
32 Mg 0802 053 2y > }g ﬁ 8 ........................... Spnng washer------ 5913N2]0P08
33 M9 1056 004  SW-PWFTFZ4HRZ MEXIQoeeeeeeeeeenes Screw M4x10 A190D393P 35




AREAFR (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)




AERR (2)
ARM BED & ITS ACCESSORIES (2)

M
Fig BHI—F a -~ By AMa-F
No Parts.No. B o & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

41 M9 0909 003 P S Screw FAO)X B oo w501901 HO1
42 MG 43A0 181 * E 3 Thread gQuide ----+ecreeremeeeeiini W487126H01
902 MF 90EO0 550 FUFa Pretension complete - oo W487036 G 02
43 M9 1101 046 vz ity S Thumb nut - W501637H01
4 MF 36A0 245 B A ---Thread tension spring w462881 HO1
45 MF 10A1 555 £ ¥ -~ Thread tension discs:--oomomeeee W501636H01
46 MF 90A0553 M ¥ Thread tension Stud: -« ccooreeeennnmeiii. W487037H01
47 MF 90A0 181 * S Thread QUIdE --occvverrrrmeeresen i W487038H 01
48 ™9 1110 002 k3 ---Screw (40)x 8 W500294 H 01
49 MF 36A1 180 * £ Thread guide - ovveerr WA4T71432H01
903 MS 04E0 210 £ % #@ & Thread tension regulator complete ------ooeeeeeee 1 W346065 G 05
50 M9 1608 046 ol S TRHUMD AUL e oeee e 1 W476469H 01
51 MT 60AQ0 802 m v - Thumb nut revolution stopper «..--coooveveeninns 1 W476470H 01
52 MN 10A3245 H g /3 Thread tension Spring:-«:--oormreereviiienenn 1 W461785H01
53 MM 11AQ 556 # ¥ m 4w Thread tension releasing discs - --ecccoovvieeeninne 1 W477611H01
54 MF 10A0 555 &3 ¥ Thread tension disCs: --- -rorrmvriniii 2 W444059H01
55 MF 10A0 553 &A ¥ Thread tension stud:-------oooorr 1 B419178H01
5% MF 10A0 187 kR BOH S Thread take-up SPring:------ooeermrreeerrmnien 1 W486372H01
57 MF 10A0 709 7 v Thread tension regulator casing -«:«--occoe-oveveees 1 W453140H 01
58 M9 0901 002 FE * Screw H(A0)X 4 rreerrrenie 1 W500741 HO1
53 M3 0204 060 <4 Thread tension releasing pin...----orooeviieeenens 1 B509216 HO1
60 MF 70A] 180 *’: ; W ............................ Thread guide ................................................. 1 W481679H0|
61 MF 10A0 181 * x PR e Thread guide ................................................. 1 W452151HQ1
63 ™9 0605 010 m * P A140D479H01
64 MS 14A0 470 B Y i1 A131C581HO1
65 MS 01A1 476 2 N = % W488340H01
66 MS 03A1 101 3 L7l A140D513H02
67 ™9 0806 002 : * P B508857H01
68 MS 03A5 601 A H— FERAFR A140D509H01
69 MS 01A1 739 t v = W488942G 01
70 M9 0804 002 F * > B503897H01
71 MS 01AQ 477 z F oy o W488564 HO1
72 MS 01AQ 160 F oA A = F e Eye QUAId: - rreeee e 1 W488562H 01
73 M9 1108 001 P X A = U4(40)X55 Screw JG(40)X 5.5 e 2 B503846H01
904 MS 14E0 180 * x A (%8) Thread tension regulator complete ------cooooeeeee 1 W327641G 02
74 MS 14A1 180 * x PR e Thread guide A143D137H01
75 MS 1007 045 ik A F v b M4 Nut M4 oominnnn A 130D 387P04
7% MS 14A1 750 7 v ¥ a A143D092G 01
77 MS 14A0 603 E 1% G A 143D 096HO1
78 MS 14A0 530 & 1+ L1 A143D097HO1
79 MS 14A1530 B 1+ L] A 143D 098H01
80 MS 14A0 454 Voo fF A143D102H01
81 MS 14A0 950 L 2 A 143D 100H01
82 MS 14A0 350 ] A143D099HO1
83 MS 14A0 572 Y2 F N R Helical spring A 143D 103H01
84 M9 7083 030 | 7 I i Guide screw A143D101H01
8 MS 14A1 454 L] A143D091HO1
86 M™MS 14A0 476 x N = A143D136HO
87 MS 14A0 194 * * A143D138H01
88 MS 03A0 417 =] L A140D329H01
89 M9 1005 067 & f+ & A141D149H02
90 M9 1004 067 BT B L e [T TR T T P PP A 141D 149H01
91 M9 1008 045 SUSIEXF v F Mgeoooooein Nut M4 oo S910NQ90P 04
92 M9 1055 020 GRARIFIEA R MAX G oo Screw M4 x4 S901N3ISP09
93 MS 14A1 601 i) 1+ AR oo Bracket«oeevrerrrmrmeieeias A 143D 108H01
94 M9 1056 004  SW-PWFF2AHRZ MEXIQ-omeeermeneee Screw M4 X 10 v 4 A190D393P 35
95 M9 1110 002 [ 5 E3 o 116‘(40)X8 ............... Screw ”64(40)X8 ........................................... 4 w500294H 01
96 MS 14A0 472 B i) | (P)- - - Slide plate € «rrovvrrrereriec 1 A131C580H01
101 MM 11AQ0 245 A 8 /5 F oo Thread tension spring W465698H 01
102 M™MS 14A0553 & ¥ B Thread tension stud A 143D 253H01
103 MF 10A0 555 B F m -oeeeeeee Thread tension disc W444053H01
104 MM 11AQ0 702 /% F F PR oo Spring guide W465696 HO1
105 M9 1602 046 WOZ T Py P e THUMD INUL- e, W465697H 01




4] 1& % B
SEWING MECHANISM

183 180 178 176




4] %2 18
SEWING MECHANISM

8
Fig. L=l a o A% #ita—F
No. Parts.No. S e # Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.

121 MN 2580 128 £t DPX17 #16--- Needle DP X172 16 oo 1 $970005H04
122 ™M9 0815 002 ¥ * 2 J(44) X A5 e Screw JB(A4)X A5 oererrrre 1 W484210H01
123 MF 21D0 181 * E 3 o T R RRRRLLLLERILET Thread guide - v 1 W468253H01
124 MF 10A1 181 % E S o LI RRMEE Thread Quide -« oevemrmere e 1 W502073H01
125 M9 1102 001 Foox A& 2 U40) X2 T Screw J{40)X 2.7 --ooovrrermirii 1 Ww500489H 01
126 MG 30A0 664 &t # £ & b () Needle bar bushing (L)oo 1 W487002H01
127 MS 01AQ 660 st BB e NEEdIE@ DAr -+ ccrerrrrrerrerereiaie et 1 W488567H 02
128 M9 1502 001 PooXx & 2 B(28) X3 Screw BH(28)X 3 1 B509349H01
129 MS 01A0663 & # £ & b (k) e Needle bar bushing (U)---ooooeerrrreeneeennee. 1 W488568H 02
130 M9 1110 002 qz_ * o ]64(40))(8 ............... Screw ”54(40))(8 ............................................ 7 W500294 H01
131 MS 03E0 662 & [ B O(HR) e Guide complete: - 2 A140D474G 01
132 MF 10A0 325 % B oocoveeniees SQUAre bIOCK ««+--ovveeemie 1 W443934H01
133 M9 1221 001 b X F 2 MEX12eeeen SCrew MB X 12 veesroscmscctncs 3 S90INOQIOPI2
906 MS 01E0 580 X B & 2 (M) Thread take-up lever complete 1 W349790G 01
134 M9 1802 006 BE S T R D e SOFEW v evomrreererentiaasrin e inen e enanenaes - B503851 HO1
135 MS 01AQ 383 R O T P PR, (00 =1 ] P i w488570H 02
136 M3 1606 001 Fox & 2 (40) X6 Screw 4(40)x 6 -3 B504016H01
137 M9 1223 001 FooA R 2 MEXD e Screw MBX 10 - 1 SS01NQIOP 10
138 MF 60A2 740 7 T N P = -3 W501524H01
139 MF 60A0232 £ 8 £ & U (F) s Arm shaft bushing (L) 1 W464011H01
140 MF 70A0 352 A 5 e COMAT v v vevrr e et e W482357H01
141 M9 1602 001 B A * 2 Va(40) X4eeeeeeninnns Screw J4(40)X 4 oo W500036H01
142 MS 14A0 230 + 7. IR TSSPPRPPIN PP AT SHAFt- v oervrermeer e A131C570H01
143 MG 41B0 234 £ 8 £ & b (FF) e Arm shaft bushing (M) W481617H01
144 MS 01AQ 350 F OB h L Thread trimmer Cam:-«----oreeiineeen Ww488981G 01
]45 Mg ]602 005 I» A * P ﬁ % 1%"(40) ................... Screw %(40) ................................................ w5029‘|4H01
146 M9 1607 001 P 2 a(A0) X4 Screw J4{40)X 4 oo W478184H01
147 MS 09A0233 £ 8 X & o (FB) - Arm shaft bushing (R) W488571H03
148 M9 1473 086 40N -0 Oil seal v W481476H01
149 MF 85A0682 7 — Y -— Pulley -eeveeeemnesmeres A131C217HO!
150 M9 1502 002 + D Screw BG(28) X 12 v 2 W500509H 01
151 MS 14A0 682 7 - 1 = = Driving dis: e A143D104H01
152 M3 4006 021 SRR AR MAXG comrerrreenees SCrew M4 X B oreeeremmeer S90TN319P 11
161 M9 1203 002 E * 2 H(28) X 15 - -rerreennees Screw FH(28)X 15w rereeseerniiririiiii B509178H01
162 MS 01A0 956 & ---Connecting rod:----ccovereeene W349792H01
163 M™MS 01AQ 833 X Bushing «----reevreemeres W488573H01
164 M9 1224 001 b Screw MBX8:-ooeeeemrinriinniees S901N0ICPO8
165 M9 1802 045 + [ TT T T T B508961H 01
905 ™S 14E0450 T Hook Shaft complete A 143D 134G 01
166 M9 5004 021 6 Bolt M5X0.8X5 «wvvvvveennens S901N310P05
167 MS 01AQ0508 Sector gear oo W349793H01
168 ™S 01AD 891 % Rock shaft:..oooeoeeerimeeniinnin W488572H01
169 ™9 1807 015 & SCrew - W501406H01
170 ™S 03A8 833 A Hook shaft bushing:-- oo, 1 A 140D 484H01
171 M9 1506 001 b Screw %,(28)x6 B509087H01
172 MM 11A0 352 % Collar - -veevmmiinnns W446142H01
173 M9 0802 003 % Screw %4(44)x4.5 W502074H01
174 M9 0311 050 EE Washer 3---cooeeeeieennn S913N010P02
175 MS 01AQ 572 b4 SpPring -rrereeees e W488577H01
176 M9 0501 085 O U ¥ F e O-ring «--eereeeeemnns S932N110P03
177 MS 01AQ 761 ] Eccentric pin .o w488580H01
178 ™9 1502 002 ¥ Screw %(28)x 12 W500509H 01
179 MS Q1AQ 121 5 OULEr NOOK -+orererrrrermer et W349794H 01
180 MS 09AQ0 950 BREFI L /S — e HOOK Clamip-------eoeeriimmieii A142D141HO1
181 MS 01A0 611 F 3 4 5 = Hook driver ---ccoooveinne W349795H01
182 M9 5001 021 6 ARMTERNL P Bolt M6x0.8X% 16 S903N210P 16
183 MS 01AD 120 & Inner hook «----reeenne P 975044 X 02
188 MS 01A0616 + # # =T Hook retaine: ... .coooeee W349796 H 04
185 ™S 09A1 123 K v > Bobbin ««-eveeeiinnnn A190D 328P 01
186 M™MS 09EQ 125 ey r—2x Bobbin case «---oreeeeeeee A 190D 327P01
187 M9 0853 002 ¥ *+ > Screw 4{40)x4--------- W488573H01
188 MS 01A0 329 h T R EA Thread guide:----:-oooeeeeee W488938H03
183 M9 0001 060 F 7 € >~ Pin 4X 18 cerreeeriimniiinin S92IN134P18
190 ™9 1222 001 FoX Fx 2 Screw MB X B oo S901NQO10PO6
191 MS 09A0 740 2 T VR S R P P PP PR PRIRE: 1 A 142D 388H01




~Y s

X
X-Y MECHANISM

253

(261)

“-—248

\-(208) 219

)’ 223
) 231
7

2

— S, (Y G
236 ’ (205)—% - 01\(215) 1 % : ° \
5)—" AN = N
= (D > (238)
(208~ D) Q9 ﬁ
/e\ﬂ = g I (212) (239)
i7)
/s ; 218




X-Y 1#+&
X-Y

MECHANISM

i N A

ig. HMaa—F a P B BHa-F
No. Parts. No. 5B A % Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

201 MS 14A0 352 P 5 N L0s 1| T S PP s A143D106HO1
202 M9 0912 002 E 5 & K(40)XBF o Screw %(40)x 8.5 W500713H01
203 MS 14A0407 & H Lo Detector diSCS «rrrrrermrrrnreees A143D105H01
204 M9 5016 095 ARFYELTE=F (Y) e Motor complete (Y A 190D 362P 01
2056 M9 5001 021 6 BT ATARIIL b MEXTE e Screw MBX 16 v S903N210P 16
206 M9 0102 053 N F B G Spring washer 5 - S913N210P05
207 M9 0550 050 B G B WVASHET B vrerrrnarii et S913N04GP 05
208 M9 501t 021 6 AR RNL P S903N210P 25
209 MS 14A0 364 hy 7Y 4 A190D367P01
210 M9 1051 020 6 Screw MAX B v 8 S901N319P 12
211 MS 14A1 390 Y Driving shaft (Y) oo 1 A 143D057H01
212 M9 1001 075 * Ball bearing - orreeemmeecnnnn P 980016 X 01
213 MS 14A1682 B - Driving pulley:oooeeeeereerrenee. A 190D 365P 01
214 M9 4006 021 6 ---Screw M4 x6 SO01N3I9P 11
215 M9 0511 065 E SNAp FiNG B oooorerreereee l S922N210P60
216 MS 14A0 758 7 Bracket:--cvveevrrtrmsrii A 143D058H01
217 MS 14A2 454 Era Driven shaft A143D054H01
218 MS 14A2 682 (13 Driven pulley A 190D 366 P 01
219 MS 14A0 778 Y Belt clamper (Y):oooerooeerimreen 1 A 143D 059H01
220 M9 1400 010 7 SCrew ME X8 ovviririr 2 A190D392P 34
221 MS 14A0 781 Y Belt holder (Y):-ooooeeeer 1 A 143D 056H01
222 M9 5001 021 6 Screw M5Xx 16 S903N210P 16
223 MS 14AQ0 523 Y Cogged belt (Y) A190NQ71PO1
224 M9 1002 070 y = Bearing LM10-UU P 980017 X 01
225 MS 14A2 390 Y PUSh rod (Y)--ooooeerieennnm s A 143D055H01
226 MS 14A1 603 Y ¥ Motor support (Y) A120B482H01
227 M9 5026 021 6 BARfFENL Screw MB X 18 orverrriirri S903N210P 18
232 M9 5015 095 AT Motor complete (X) «orrrrerrerre 1 A 190D 361P01
233 MS 14A0 602 34 : A143D112H01
234 MS 14A0 390 X B ® & A 143D053H01
235 MS 14A1 523 XZLIv9~NLb A190NQ70P 01
236 MS 14A1 758 553 )T (R A131C572HD1
237 MS 14A2 758 BERMB TS 4oy b oo BrACKET: v vrremmrriameuiiiteetrareieeaarier e enenes 1 A131C573H01
238 MS 14A0 957 XEEE L — R oo Fixed race (X} -o-eeeerreerreeeenn 2 A 143D 045H01
239 MS 14AQ 972 X =Tl — 5 cerrmrrmmn Loller gauge (X)-- ewreermeremmmeseni 2 A 190D 364 P01
240 M9 4003 021 A RNAHEIL P MEXT2 s SCrew MEAX 12 cvoviemrirerii e 8 S903N219P36
241 MS 14A3 957 XBIBEL — X o Moving race (X) --ooooorreememr e 1 A131C574H01
242 M9 1058 020 GATTIE X 2 MEXIQcvveeerrernenes Screw MAX 10 cooervremrr S901N319P13
243 MS 14A1 957 YHEEEL - X Fixed race (Y,R)--- A143D047HM
244 MS 14A2 957 Y H®EXEL -2 Fixed race (Y, L) A 143D 048H 01
245 MS 14A1 972 Yya—-5—4%—-2 Lolter gauge (Y)---- A 190D 364 P02
246 MS 14A4 957 Y#EBE®HL-X Moving race (Y)----cooorrrrrerees 1 A143D050H01
247 MS 14A4 339 Y H s — *ﬁ ............................ Cover p|ate (Y) .............................................. 1 A]43D05]H0|
248 M9 3003 02t 6 B FRATAIL b MIXE oreeeereneereenes Screw M3x6 S903N213P03
249 MS 14A1 778 NI b I (X)) e Belt clamper {X) coreveeommrmree 1 A 143D 052H01
250 M9 1440 010 TSTAYSHL MEXI e SCrew MAX 10 crroeerrr A190D392P 35
251 MS 14A0 477 A b W s (X)) e Stopper (X)--rooror e A143D046H01
252 M9 4011 021 BARARFMAENL P MIXB e Screw M4 x 8- S903N219P 34
253 MS 14A1 477 Z by X (Y ) e Stopper (Y)--oeee A 143D 049H01
254 M9 1003 022 SUSBAFILE MEXG e Screw M4x8- SI903N08IP 34
255 M™MS 09A1 429 A 142D 330H01
25% MS 09A0 429 A142D331HD
257 M9 0301 053 S913N210P02
258 M3 0311 050 S913NQ10P 02
259 MS 14A1 407 i A143D107H01
260 MS 14A5 339 X F3 28 — B e COVEF PIALE: «werereermmiiee i 2 A131C583H0!
261 M9 0432 038 TSI AF RIS MEX30cerrrererreenens Screw MAX 30 oovveermmr 2 A190D391P44
262 M9 1003 045 6 ﬂ + PoMGeeee NUt M oo e 2 5910N0]0p04
263 M3 5007 020 6 BARAAEIIL P MEXL0roeeeeeee Screw MB X 40 e 1 S903N210P40
264 M9 1373 045 6 B F v b MB NUE M e 1 S910NOIGP 05




6] #7848 (1)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

374

10




6] T HE0)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

. %58
Fig. m&Ha—F B AEMa-F

=i & 2 Description

No. Parts. No. Amt. Ref. No.
30] MS ]4A 2 50] v/ ,f hm{:j-*)’i .......................... Actuator Stay ................................................. A ‘43D080H0]
302 M9 1109 002 F * 2 G(40) X Teeeeeeieeee Screw %, (40)x7 Ww500511H01
303 M9 1060 020 6B RMAAENLE MEXI0 e Screw M4 X 10 meveeeeeees S903N219P 35
304 M9 0450 050 R B g Spring washer 4 S913N040P D4
305 M9 0401 053 & -~ SLTLLLLLERRARERPRPRREREEE Washer 4. S913N210P04
306 ™9 9001 033 YVIAFPIFAT—F oo Solenoid actuator A190D384P D1
307 M9 7004 060 v S PR ceeerrmrmnmeeieenei A 143D 085HO01
308 MS 14A1 352 b > A 143D 258H01
309 ™9 0512 060 A+t v 7TE S921N020P 04
310 MS 14A1 950 % " A 143D (084 H01
311 MS 14A3 454 L] A 143D 082H02
312 MS 14A0 482 x - A143D083H01
313 MS 14A2 950 v s A143D081G01
314 M3 4001 021 6 ARMFEKNL S903N219P33
315 M9 0511 065 E B b X S922N210P60
316 M9 0407 050 23 W469513H01
317 M9 1106 004 773794 * W466810H 02
318 MS 14A0 262 9 = A 143D 086HO1
319 MS 14A0 729 A A A 143D 087HOI
320 M9 6001 070 Y27 T va LMIZ-UU oo Bearing LM12-UU: - oooeeereeemieniinnnnniinniinennn 1 A190NQ78P 01
321 MS 14A0 833 Bearing guide: -« ooeemei 1 A143D078H01
322 MS 14A0 257 Pressure plate A131C577HO01
323 MS 14A0 416 = Rubber disSe v -vormeemrrarmieiieiiines A143DQ77HOI
324 MS 14A0 802 (@] t) BB X e SHOPPET -« +rereercrreenecr i A143D079H01
365 MS 14A4 910 i) v L2 R LK veeememme e 1 A 143D 088H01
366 M9 1251 015 B # = %(32) - Screw %;(32) B509180H 01
367 MS 01At 228 BE e --Crank Ww488861H01
368 M9 1603 031 + n b la(40) x13 Bolt 14{40)x 13 W468547H02
369 M9 1113 002 F * 2 H(40) X5 e Screw T(40) X 15 Ww500182H01
370 M9 1104 045 + w b oUL(A0) e NUE DG(AO) ---vemvrmmniees W500079H 01
371 M9 2003 016 X x o SCrew H(24) - v A 140D 558H01
372 M9 1207 016 2 4 ko -SCrew H(28) et W488808H 01
373 MS 14A0 763 I A A4 Bell cranke oo A143D089G 01
374 M9 1106 003 E 3 % 2 ---Screw 4(40)x 20 . W500369H01
375 MF 70A0 57 D201 e VAN 3 co-HeliCal SPRING: -+ werereerrreees e W481478H01
376 M9 1201 045 6 B F v o NUE F4(28) rvvrrreeen 1 W501827H01
377 M9 0607 050 B & O WVASHEE B crreeererrtine i 1 S913N040P 06
378 MS 14A2 572 WL T F sV R e HeliCal SPIING:-- - e ereermeerersorramms o 1 A143D410H0
379 M91 1058 004 SW-PWF T2 MAXE emreeeereees Screw MA X B e oerrreesnnr 1 A190D393P33

11




7 T 548 (2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2)

12



FRIEEQ2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

%M
Fig. HmaA—-F a e B¥ BEMa—-F
No.  Parts.No. B & 3 Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.

325 MS 14A0 308 b T & Work holder arm oo 1 A120B483H01
326 MS 1300 010 TZ2AHS X Screw M3 X B v 1 A190D392P 18
327 MS 14A0 457 e L ¥ Shder «ceererrer 1 A143D076H01
328 MS "4A4 601 Hy 1:1- *}i Adapter ......................................................... 1 A 143DO75H01
329 M9 9002 052 B O OB & Wave washer: -« oo 1 A 190NQ96 P01
330 M9 1137 015 B 4 % 2 %40) A143D074HN
331 MS 14A4 950 % s = (R) e A143D073HO1
332 MS 14A5 950 v /3 = (L) e A143D(073H02
333 M9 9006 063 B T B e A143D102HM
334 M9 1055 020 BABAfTIEA X MAX4 S$901~319P09
335 M9 1138 015 B 4 * 2 %(40) A143D074H02
336 MS 14A3 910 1) v 72 R R R A143D072H01
337 MS 14A2 910 Y >~ 28R e LRI i A143D071HO1
338 MS 14A1 572 WL R F /SR e Helical Spring ................................................. 2 A 143D 069H 0!
339 M9 0943 002 e 4 * < 954(40)x6 .............. Screw 9/54(40))(6 ............................................ 4 w501126 HO1

340 MS 14A2 477 A |. v 7N e, Stopper ......................................................... A 143D070H01
34] Mg 9007 063 ’i‘ 1:]- t" D T R P|n .......................... A]430068H01
342 MS 14A6 950 HOI L % — (R) e Pressure lever (R) A131CE5I8HO1
343 MS AT 90 T L % — (L) Pressure lever (L} A131C578H02
344 MS 14A1 729 B F 1) /% K e SPFIMG v vvr s e e e s A 143D 269H01
345 MS 14A0 455 & * B TP Bracket-« oree eeeene A143D062H01
U6 MS 14A4 454 Bl e Shaft--eceeverrrerrernanns A143D063H0!
347 M9 1002 070 Y =7 7 v LMID-UU-eeeeeees Bearing LM10-UU-- oo P 980017-X01
348 MS 08A0 692 BRB /NS S Bearing hoUSING -~ - rrreeesereeecrneremnn 1 A142D351H0t
349 M9 5003 021 SR RMAAEIL P MEXIZ e Screw MB X T2 v 2 S903N210P 12
350 M9 0550 050 B B G Washer B o S913N040P05
351 M9 5001 021 AR AENLE MEXIG e Screw M5x16 S903N210P 16
352 MS 14A0 307 #8 I T P coeeseeeeeeeenenee Work holder guide A143D065H01
353 MS 14A0 742 7 B e Plate «««oooveevemmmiiinn A143D067H01
354 MS 14A5601 48 T B 4 AE e Clamp foot--mooveeee A 143D066H01
355 M9 4003 021 A RATAIL P MAXIZ e Screw M4x12 S903N213P 36
3%6 M9 4002 021 BB RMAAIL P MAXTG oo Screw M4x16 S903N219P 38
357 Mg 045" 050 m ﬁ 4 ........................... Washer 4 .................. 59]3N0]0P04
358 MS 03A0196 A B R AR o Clamp stopper A140D519H01
359 M9 4009 021 BARAMAARNL P MAXG e Screw M4 x5 S903N213P 32
360 MS 14A0 105 EL I e JClamp frame oo A131C575H01
361 MS 14A0 272 3 ] AR coreerereereneanrs Feed plate -« -cvrrremmrenees A131C576HO1
362 MS 14A0 196 Livd i W GRORE e Plate stopper---:ccooeoeeees A143D064HOIT
363 M9 5027 021 SR FUTRIRILE MEXGwoeererrrrceernes Screw M5x8 A190N0%5POI
364 M9 3006 021 R RATRILFILE MIXEG-reerreeeeeeees Screw M3x6 A190N094P 01

13




RN #EAE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

o o
\ o

14




RN EAE
KNIFE ACTUATING MECHANISM

R

Fig. B&Ha—F 5 f B\ Ra-F
No.  Parts.No. L Description Amt. Ref.No.

401 M9 1110 002 b o 3 b2 ”54(40)X8 Screw %(40))(8 ............................................ W500294H 01
402 MS 14E0 746 ZLELT 744 (38) Flexible wire complete A143D127G01
402A MS 14A0 746 TLESTITLR eereenns Elexible W@ -t otrrreerrreertiens A 143D 128H01
403 MS 01A1 572 WL T F N A e SPFINQ weveeereessssssssis sttt W488829H01
404 MS 01A0 348 + In B e oY1 T R TR TR E LT T T T 1 W488831HO1
405 M9 5003 021 6 RmAMANL P M5EXI2 SCreW MB X 12 - oiomseimrirsinsmsii s 1 S903N210P12
406 MS 01A3 352 # 5 T Collar - eorrrrereiii 2 w488833H01
407 M9 5004 021 GRAF FIE A R MEXG - orreeerineenee Serew MB X B riemeeeamniii 4 S901N310P 05
408 M9 1608 005 e gk A R Va(80) e Screw J4{40) e 1 wW488832H 01
409 MS 1620 045 + v 74 €'11) EECITIRERTPRITIOR NUt J4{A0) -omereemmerire 1 W482843H01
410 MS 01EQ 430 * ¥ E B B o Crank complete ............................................. 1 W488894 H 02
411 M9 5003 021 B R RAF KL b MEXIZrres Screw M5x12 S903N210P 12
412 M9 1004 045 + W [ S Y.V TR TR T TP PR Nut M4 ooeeiieennnnns SYIONQ10P 04
413 M9 0301 053 N 3 }E ﬁ Govriire Sprlng washer 4 -ccovvrimiiiiiiii 2 S9I13N210P04
414 M9 0450 050 e B Qe WWASHEE 4 -reeverrnernmtirnii et 2 S913N040PO4
415 M9 0001 095 O—ZYVL/4F (REIY) oo Rotary Solenoid:---«-verrereresssneiiiiiiiinicis 1 W488952H01
416 MS 14A3 601 VL /4 FBAFER coooeerrrrrrrrrrrnenneeaeens Solenoid adapter: -« roorereerrcien 1 A131C579H01
417 M9 1101 015 B B 2 S U(40) e Screw VL4{A0) coovrmrevi 1 W502307HO1
418 M9 0408 037 SW.PW.PFRFID MEX 12 cceererreeeees Screw MA X T2 «-ovvrerrririiiie e 3 SO902N034P 12
420 M9 1104 045 + v boUG(40) -oerreennerennes NUE TG(AO) +reeerrerrmmmmrmiii 1 W500079HO01
421 MS 01E0 351 H oL B #E B (RR) e Cam folower complete: «-cccoovroveninn. 1 W488830G 02
422 MS 01EQ 975 Oy F X > B (B) oo Connecting link complete:- c-oocvemmerenni. 1 w488893G 01
423 M9 2074 045 + 5 P MG, NUt MB et 2 S9I0NQ70P 05
424 MS 08A0 708 s * oo HOOK v vrermeeraenee ittt 1 A 142D 158H01
427 M9 1400 010 FSTAH IR MEXG e SEreWw MAX B covrieimiiiiiiiniii 2 A190D392P 34
428 M9 1008 095 O—FUYL/AF (R2IR) oeeRotaly SOEMOIG +rtrrrrierericmsiniiiiiiiiccnes 1 A142D228G(2
429 MS 14A2 603 VL4 FBATER oooererrerrrnnee Solenoid adapter:-«-rrererierreeiiiiii 1 A 143D 122H01
430 MS 01A2 572 WL T F ISR e SPIING - wrreeevsssmnsrmrrrese ettt 1 W488852H 02
431 M9 0311 050 23 F i [ CI I T IR PRE SIS PRRPPRP WVASHEE 3 rerrerreeeerniiainiii it 2 S913NQ10P02
432 M9 0301 053 IS OB O E Feerereeerrrecereeienn Spring washer 3 «veeeereermr 2 SY913N210P02
433 M9 0873 045 + v P OM3ererre N TT T 1Y T PP 2 S910NO10P02
434 MS 01A0 228 . PP P P T CrANK ceeerererrrremseisreenmieieiei e 1 w488854H01
435 M9 4003 021 B AR AL b MAXIZoos SCrEW MAX 12 -ovreomsmiissmiiisic s 1 S903N219P36
436 M9 1127 015 B At T A& D U(d0) e SCrEW TG(A0) - +-+vwressmessmsrssrtni i 1 W487061HO1
437 M9 0802 002 F  F K44 XToen SCrew J4(A4) X 7 -worrrrrsrmsrussssissisisinsi s 2 W501083H01
438 M9 5003 021 B ARAFFIL b MEX T2 SCrew MB X 12 -ireveseurtisrinmnsrsinrieneii, 1 S903N210P12
439 M9 0102 053 PAS 3 B ﬁ TR T T RPT Sprlng washer 5 ««-coeeveneninnns e teraeiaraaeerieareraen 1 S913N210P05
440 M9 0550 050 FE B B WWASHEE B -verveeenrrearnieniiii S913N040P 05
441 MS Q01A1 392 A R EE WY B coevereeeeeerneneinins Knife driving crank-------- W488836 H02
442 M9 1108 045 + W PUGAG) - eeremrreeeeennns Nut Y4{40) - eevreeerenees w488835H01
443 MS 01A2 392 A R B WY OB e Knife driving crank:.- W488837H01
445 M9 0101 017 B 4 E 0 b 115‘(40) ................... Screw %(40) ................................................. wW488839H01
446 M9 1108 001 F A’ F 2 U4(40) X556t Screw YG{A0)X 5.5 oo B503846 H01
47 M9 1104 045 F v P oUG(40) o Nut %(40) W500079H01
49 M9 1510 002 F  x P Ba(2B)X12wee Screw '%(28)x 12 W500676 H01
450 MS 01A4 454 LYY 2 CE T P 1 W488838H01
451 MS 14A3 603 g Brack@t e oeeeerereornrmmemmueieec i 1 A 143D 123H01
452 MS 14E1 975 [= ) Connecting link completg: - oo 1 w4888399G 04
453 M9 1101 017 B Screw W{A0)eerrmreiininneen A 140D 486 H01
454 MS 14A0 392 X Knife driving crank A 143D 129H01
455 M9 1214 015 B Screw 3{(28) - vrrerirrrriiaanns w502006 H01
456 M9 1501 017 % BOIt M5 --ovvseeiinieeccees A 143D 124H01
458 M9 0513 085 E -SNap ring 2.5 reroreeeeeenee S922N210P25
459 M9 1136 015 B Screw Tg{A0) wrrrerrrmrrmmriini W488846 H02
460 M9 6004 052 ;4 B B B renre e WaVE WASREF B cvorerrerrrmmrmrinenraieceiiaias A 140D 782H01
461 MS 03B0838 # ¥ < X (#) ---Movable knife complete-- A130C235G01
462 M9 0906 003 A F F 2 %(40)X32-eScrew HK(A0)X 3.2 e W501582H01
463 MS 14A0 838 E A Fixed knife:-«cooveeeriiineeninaiiiin A143D 131 H01
464 MF S0A0 361 7 T Bracket:«---ooorrrrenininiiie W487072H01
465 MF 36A0 750 7 v oHolder - W502917H01
466 MS 14A0 910 U} g LA e A143D132H01
467 MS 14A1620 Fa1aro5»7 Nylon clamp NK-4N --ccooooeeeeiinneinninnes S945NT753P 03
468 M9 1054 004  SW-PWTSTAHS MAXG:woweemenees: SCrew MAX 8. reereemmciriiinaiaes A190D393P 34

15




O] T (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT (1)

519

518

=

520

512 523

16




O] T HAE (1)
INNER PRESSER FOOT (1)

- " ‘ £H
ig. B&HI—F a _r B BE#a-F
No.  Parts.No. # & & Description Amt. Ref. No.
Req.
501 M9 3211 035 2 % & % 1 A 142D 295H01
502 M9 3202 047 + v 1 W471438H01
503 MS 03A0703 F 2] < PrESSUNE PO rreerrrri 1 A 140D 480H01
504 M9 0551 050 B G B WWASHEE B« vvemrrmrrmie e 2 S913N010P 06
505 MS 03A1 572 v Herical Spring - oo 1 A 140D 483H01
506 M™MS 03A0 265 i ---Presser bar Lifting bracket -------ocoooeomvieeinn 1 A141D056G01
507 M9 1506 001 b Screw Bu(28)X 6 oo errrine s 1 B503087H01
508 MG 30B0 267 L HE X P JL e [TV TR PP 1 W462887HO1
509 M9 1102 001 b P > b ”54(40)X8 ............... Screw 115‘(40))(8 ........................................... 1 W500489H Q1
510 MS 03A0 262 b T BE Cloth presser bar ..o, 1 A 140D 478H01
511 M§ 0922 002 F * 2 % (40) X B--oereneeieeees Screw FH40)X 8- orveviiiirii 1 W464016H 01
512 MV 30A0256 & L B Cloth presser foot oorrerseii 1 A130C201H01
513 M9 1109 002 o * 2 U(40) X T errnnnnnns SCreW TG(AO)X T coooveereeeereeeer et 2 W500511HO01
514 MG 30A0 154 % A B e GUIdE PlAtE - cveeeeeeeee 1 W483466H 01
515 MG 30B1 222 Foo2 O A Thread releasing Came - e 1 W483465H02
516 M9 0415 060 BRI AE Y Thread releasing Pin------ooovrreeeemmiiennsniee 1 W502957 H 04
517 M9 1225 015 % A x D K(28) e Screw %;(28) A 140D 355H01
518 MS 14A0 252 I ESF LS — Lifting lever------ A131C571GO1
519 M9 0511 065 E Bl Uk A B Brereeeeeereeieenieneneene SNAP FINQG B -ovrreervrrsrersiire S922N210P60
520 MS 14A1 910 ] > & e LENK < eeeeeeerrmmmmmmnn e e e e e ne e e e e e e e e et A143D 121HO1
521 M9 1102 017 B 4 B o b (40) e Boit (40)---- A 140D 557H01
522 MS 14A3 950 L A PPN LeVEr -« o-rearremreanees A 143D 126 H01
523 MS 5001 021 6 BRAAFRIL P MEX1E e Screw M5Xx16 S903N210P 16
524 M9 1009 095 O=F =YL /AF Solenoid actuator --- A130N0I0PO1
525 M9 0601 050 B B G Washer 6 vooooeeee S313N040P 06
526 M9 0601 053 R JE R G Spring washer 6 -+ S913N210P06
527 M9 1575 045 + W PO creeeeeerermneeennnn NUE B e S910NQI0P 06
528 MS 14A1 476 A N = GPACET: v s rrrersrmmrr s e e s A 143D 420H01

17




RiF T HAE (2)

INNER PRESSER FOOT (2)

569

562

561

590

18




FR P T A (2)
INNER PRESSER FOOT (2)

%A
Fig. Bma—F a P B ###a—-F
No. Parts. No. £ "8 2 Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.

561 MS 03A6 154 X [ & () Guide plate complete - vvrmeervemrmi 1 A140D487G01
562 M9 1210 002 * * 2 H(28) X 10 wereeeeeeees Screw 3 (28)X 10 -vrvvevriiieni 1 W501247H0t1
563 M9 0301 064 AT T E Y IXG e Spring pin 3 X8 «rererereriiii 1 S921N333P08
564 M9 1110 002 E * A AT 1) D¢ SITEITTIRITES Screw UH(40) X 8- ooivivmriin 2 W500294H01
565 M™MS 05A0 765 NG ZIHAF e Bell crank guide:-------oveeeniie 1 A 140D 824H01
566 MG 10B0 411 a [ cvremerrrreeneiniecinas ROJIEE - eeeeemmre et 1 W501534HO1
567 M9 0507 063 = o B e GUIAR PIN:-rsseermsmemees e 1 W502457 H 01
568 M9 1681 015 % T F FR D 14(40) e SCrew {40} cicrirmmeeiiii 1 W480472H01
563 MG 10B0 910 i > B i LLIEUK e veeermmmemnne e e e e e e et e e e 1 W457552 H 01
570 MS 02EQ 460 LB ET B ZEZ (B) o Feed lifting crank complete (L)-----oeeremeerennnnn 1 A141D121G01
571 M9 1110 002 E * P W500294HO01
572 M9 1802 045 + v b B508961HO1
573 M9 1801 035 mor x W502411HO1
574 MG 308] 261 *@ I ia Eﬁ -E\ ............................ Presser regu]ating bracket---: vreeeieeiiiiiiiii 1 W480473H0]
575 M9 1108 001 Foox F 2 U(40) X55 e Screw Y{40)X 5.5 -corrrrriner 2 B503846 HO1
576 M9 1603 003 OF & 2 L(28)X1G e Screw Ja(24) X 16 e 1 W501009H01
577 MS 02A0 463 EEETFBEYB () oo Feed lifting crank (R) - e eeermmsconenionnniann, 1 A140D217HO1
578 M9 0607 050 FE N T T WVEASREE B -evvvrereeerinnaniareeiniaeranriaerrnrnronaanens 1 S913NO40P 06
579 M9 1550 015 B T ok S Va(40) e Screw J4(40) - orieeein 1 W480471H02
580 MF 60A0 700 BH A 2 /8 F PG srevrrrrrsreeeeee e 1 W500836 H 01
581 MG 30B0 740 2N R | P PO Y N 1 W464014HO01
582 MG 30A0 760 ﬁ L iﬁ ............................ Feed ||ft|ng CCCENEFIC v e crrreerrrrtttttrerssiiiiinnnneees 1 W483455H01
583 M9 1606 001 PoX F 2 Va(B0) KB SCrew J4{40)X B --eevreeerreeeiemmicimiiiiiiii 2 B504016HO1
584 MG 30B0 384 4 o v W480485H 01
585 M3 1572 045 U P S910N652P 06
586 MG 10B0 763 ~ W461042H01
587 M9 1210 002 £ W501247H01
588 M™MS 03A2 572 4 A 140D 490H01
589 MS (2A2 352 bz A 140D 423H01
590 MG 30B0 226 P I B SR Guide bar adapter--- o eieserreenenieniiieianns 1 W461057HO1
591 MG 30A0 833 P 4 JU e BUSRINQ rrvvvvereerereee i 2 W483459 H Q1
592 M9 0325 065 CREAE A BEHHER 25 wvvvvrevnrroeeeeenenns C-type snap ring 25 «-oooovvrimmmnciiiii 1 S922N0I0P25

19




1] 74/ —41E R a8
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

622

640 (636) f

639 637 635 634

632

649

20




1] A/ — 148 AR 35
WIPER & DETECTOR MECHANISM

fE£R

Fig.  #&a-—F . it % AMI-F

No. Parts.No. & e % Description Amt. Ref.No.

621 MS 09A4 339 A F P8 — SWItCH COVEF rorrrrareeriiiii s A142D218H01
622 M9 1054 004 SW-PWTS24H MAXE ccorvmrvinennnn SCrew MA X 8 erriiamiiiainiiee e, A 190D 393P 34
623 M9 1057 004 P F N F D MAX0eeeeee SCreWw MAX 20+ wmeessstsisssninssnsi A130D393P 40
624 MF 40E2 484 B ® X A4 v F DS-035-eeee Toggle switch --coooeaaeneinnn P 903001 X 01

625 M9 4003 099 FABLDY v T HP-3N-oomme Cord holder HP-3N S945N220P 03
626 MS 09A0 603 b A R Switch adapter -+« .evveeeeeinis A131C170HO1
627 M9 7038 095 =PI GRPME) cooeorrrrmiee Cable assembly - oo A130C 169G 05
628 MS 02A5 339 sl COVEE vv v v rrenrrr st sttt aat e et ea e et aas A 140D 230H01
629 M9 1007 045 F NUt M4 oo A190D387P04
630 MS 02A4 476 z Spacer(S): - -eeerrreeriiei A 140D 249H02
631 MS 03A1 530 Lyl Wiper shaft....ccooooininiiii, A141D742H01
632 MS 03A3 980 Ly Z Y L Wip@er- - vvereensereiinnnis A141D741HQ}
633 M9 1057 020 ABRAFIEA RS MIX4-n Screw M3X 4 oeeenses S901N319P01
63¢ MS 14A0982 7 A /5 — £ (K)o Wiper adapter - A143D 115G 01
635 MS 03E0Q 981 7 9 2 - m ............................ ijer crank «creeeeeaieniia A140D534G0|
636 M9 0802 003 % * 2 (4 XA5 Screw 14(44)x 4.5 W502074HO1

637 MS 02E0 983 T AN —BXEIPE e Driving cranke-« - ooeeeeroeieninin A140D241G01
638 MS 03A0 476 4 AN = (B) e Spacer (L) - ooooovvree A140D249H03
639 M9 0856 004 7 5 % A F 3 MIXGrooens Screw M3X 6 wreomerss A190D391P18
640 M9 0316 050 E A e Washer 3 cooivieeenniiannnas A190D398P02
641 M9 0875 045 + B PoM3ee Nut M3 i, A190D387P02
642 M9 0307 053 18 R OFE R Feee Spring Washer --«---------- A190D390P02
643 M9 0409 050 B B G Washer 4-covevrevinenins S313N040P 04
644 M9 0006 095 A=Y =YL /AF oo Rotary solenoid:------- A190D041PO1
645 M9 0909 003 A F  F > K(40) XBeeeee Screw %(40)x 6 W501901HO!1

646 MS 02A1 339 il /% e Cover coevmrriarniieens A140D248H01
647 M9 0401 053 /% K B gy 4o S913N210P04
B48 MS 02A0509 VY L / 4 F & e A130C 136H01
907 MS 02A0 484 ##KI R4 v F (i) A190D015P01
649 MS 14A1 802 | 4 1k A i A142D907H02
908 MS (BE1! 406 #& H BB e A131C456G04

21




12 #&odh. AR H 2R R
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

22




12 #&7h 1R H 3R R4
LUBRICATION & DETECTOR MECHANISM

£H
Fig. WRIA-F a e B% A#M3I-F
No. Parts.No. & o * Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.

70] MS ]4A0 740 7 I y % |~ ............................................................................................ ‘I W488877H02
702 MS 01A9 796 b " G HOIBE e 1 W488876H 01
703 MS Q01AQ 740 b 2 S | VI N oY X TS O N N 1 W488982H 01
704 MS 14A4 688 A 4 e P e e e 1 A143D261H06
705 M s 14AU 148 t T e QN brald e ‘I w488976H04
706 M9 1058 004  SW-PWFSTAHI MAXE oo SOrEW MAXBrrorrossimsimmiinisiiiiiiiiiiiins 5  A190D393P33
707 MS 03A1 741 7 M I\ ?$ e o R RN u Mo ] [o [= ] R S 1 A]40D5|5H0|
708 M9 1107 002 E 5 F S UG(40)X5Geee SCreW J(A0)X 5.5 +vvnvverinienriniiniiieiiis 2 W500092H0!
7089 MS 14A0 780 BE n G Holder A 142D 956 H01
710 MS 01A1 740 7 x A b Fdte e eeerner et W488872H01
N1 MS 14A4 148 ke T Oil braid A 143D 262H04
712 MS 14A0 68 /¥ 1 7 Pipe ---eet A143D261H01
713 MS 14A4 780 + o 4 Holder A143D260HD
714 MS 14A6 688 s 1 7 Pipe «---voee A143D261H08
715 MS 14A7 148 t € Oil braid A 143D 262H07
N7 MS 03A2 780 + o 4 Holder A 140D915H01
718 M9 1110 002 E 7 F 2 Screw (40) W500294H 01
719 MF B0AQ 742 4 Y4 07T R PP PPN W502181HO1
720 MF 10A2 740 7 x M b+ ZTX8 Felt 2#7x8 W500003H D01
721 MS 14A1 740 +* n Yo Holder A143D114H01
722 MS 14A1 620 F40r2F>7 NK-4N--- Nylon clamp NK-4N S945N753P 04
723 MS 14A0 688  -% 4 T o PiPE ++evvererrrrs et A 143D 261H0}
724 MS 14A1 148 ke T e Oil braid A 143D 262H01
725 MS 14A1 688 % 1 T Pipe -----cooeeee A143D261H02
726 MS 14A2 148 ke B I G Oil braid A 143D 262H02
721 MS 14A2 780 +* n B Holder A143D415H01
728 MS 14A4 620 F+4Ra>r2% 7 NK-8N Nylon clamp NK-8N «-ecevviiimeiinn 1 S945N753P 08
729 MS 14A3 620 *+4a>r23 7 NK-IN Nylon clamp NK-7N «coooeevnnrn 2 S945NT753P 07
730 MS 14A0 620 FA4R D5 T NK-BNeeeeees Nylon clamp NK-5N -cccoeovirii 6 S945N753P 05
731 MS 14A2620 FMnro35-7 Nylon clamp NK-3N - 1 S945N753P 03
732 MS 14A2 688 2 4 [ «+veremrnerreiree i e A143D261H03
733 MS 14A3 148 B e O braid e A]43D262H03
734 MS 14A7 688 PAN A T e PIP@ e A143D261H09
735 MS 14A8 148 | T 0 1 <1 0 1o EE T T T PN A 143D 262H08
736 MN 10A0 135 h 4005 X 01
737 MS 14B0 688 1 1 A143D416H01
738 MS 14B1 688 73 1 A143D416H02
733 MS 14B3 688 .3 1 W488978H 04
740 MS 14B0 148 e A 143D 262H10
741 MS 14A5 688 s 1 A143D261H07
742 MS 14A6 148 t A 143D 262H 06
743 MS 14B2 688 N D Y T L N L LT g W488978H03
744 MS 14A9 148 & F ceeeeerrvrerineennnecinn s Ol Dr@ide e eerrieee i, A143D262H09
745 MS 14A3 688 VA A T PP e A143D261H05
746 MS 14A5 148 B F et O] DRI e A 143D 262H05
747 MS ]4A3 780 ;j; W 0 e Holder e A]43D]09H01
748 MF 60A5 740 7 T N Felt @14X15 oo, 1 W500906H 01
749 MS 14A0 408 BHEBIAAE (Y) s Detecter bracket (Y)-.ooovverreriinnniin, 1 A131C585H01
750 M9 5001 096 P I~ AR (Y) s Control circuit unit {Y) - 1 TE703P186G10
751 MS 02A1 426 + xR P Supporter ................................ W488951 HO1
752 M9 0857 004 SW-P W7'7 4*/ M3X 12:cemmmrimeeeneens Screw M3x12 A190D393P21
753 M9 7309 099 BB O — F Detecter CablE -« rrrerrrrarmmiiiiiiieiiiiiee A131C589G0t
754 MS 10A0 408 # %R A ﬁ (X)) oommmrrmmeenniiins Detecter bracket (X) --oooeeeveomeeimnii 1 A 142D695H01
755 M9 1002 096 F Y b EAR (X)) eeeeeenns Control circuit unit (X) TE703P195G10
7% MS 10A1 780 BAF 7O w & e Holder - - overreernrrineniiannn. A 142D 662H02
757 M9 1060 004  SW-PW7524%S MEX 14w Screw MBX 14 - weveeee: A190D393P52
758 M9 0002 039 JE A BH AN b 25 e Adjustment screw.-........ A142D660H 02
759 M9 0511 065 E F b X 8 Broooverrenereen Snap ring ..................................................... S922N210P60
760 MG 23C2 352 ] 5 i (003 11 S R OO UP PRIt B 422844H02
761 M9 1106 001 I A A D UA0)X3T e Screw ,(40)x 3.7 B 509266 H01
762 M9 1054 004 SW-PWTFTAHRD MEXG-ererreeeereennnnns Screw M4 X 8.cwwevvinee A190D393P 34
763 M9 1059 004 W-PWTZ24HR8 MAX[2:00ereeeeeeenns Screw M4x12 -nvens A190D393P 36
764 MF 80AO0 780 RO H = [ e) [0 =] SR 1 W501092H01

23




13 & ) 88
CONTROL BOX

C1

N

Cc3

C13———

Ci8~200———]

c2 / / c21~26 cs

24




13) & # 4%
CONTROL BOX

. %/
Fig. Baaa—F B AMa-F

No.  Parts.No. #oa & Description Amt. Ref.No.
Req.
CcC1 MS 10AQ 270 R G L XA T e SWITCHR e 1 OR2-FR-1B
C2 MF 40E2 484 R X Ay F DS035 s Toggle SWItCh -« reeerraeeriii 1 P 909001 X 01
c3 MS 10A1 270 MR G LA oy F e Lo TT YT 3 T 1 OR2-FR-1A
C4 M9 3017 096 7Y FIEMBIEL PLK-4C-CPU-- Control circuit unit(CPU)----veeeeirivnenn, 1 TE732P(86G 10
C5 M9 1010 097 AFIEPTB=IFTA 18 wovererrmnerneies Stepping MOtor driver -« ccooreerreri, 2 PMM-BA-5715
c6 M9 1001 091 B 2 = X I2BVI0A-e Fuse 1258V TOA -+ oo 2 S460NO11P 36
c7 M9 8003 093 - 7 S e =TS TR TR T PP 1 U12co
C8 MA 01A0 005 7Y FAAE I PLK-2-CST --oooevvee Control circuit unit{CST) ------voeevvirrneninnn, 1 E732P085G 10
C9 M™MS 02E1 718  PROMffntvts—2 (#)(20008tA) - Cassette case with PROM(for 2000 stitches) -- 1 E730D001G30
Ci10 MS 09A0 742 2 G e (000 1Y ST T T PR E730D301+01
cit M9 1007 035 I A R S MAXEBeeeeeeenes Screw MEA X8 . coorrerireriaeennnn.
Ci12 M9 0114 099 Ty bR Ay F e FOOt SWILCR «+vrrrmrmrrrrnenenieneiiianenns E730D041G01
c13 M9 6001 096 7)o PR IL PLK-11-PAL----- Control circuit unit(PAL) E703P 198G 10
c15 M9 6002 093 b3 ¥ R (TR2)200V/220V/230V ----eeeeeeeees Trance fomer:«.-.--ee BKO-E3088H01
Cc16 M9 6003 093 P33 » X (TR2)100V/110V/120V/240V -+ Trance fomer-.--oroveee BKO-E3088H02
C17 M9 6004 093 PSR (TR2)3BOV/A00V/415V rreeeeeerenee Trance fomer----------+.- BKO-E3088H03
C18 M9 5003 093 b3 X (TRDIOOV/200V -oeeeveerremerreeess Trance fomer----------+.. BKO-E3020H01
C19 ™9 5001 093 PS5 » X (TRIDNOV/120V/220V/230V/240V Trance fomer:-oooooovrerrrrrrreemieniieee BKO-E3020H02
CZO M9 5005 093 }. 5 v x (TRI)3BOV/400V/4|5V ............... Trance fomer .................................. ] BKO_E3020H03
c21 M9 2000 090 B B B BA 88 200V/220V «---ovvevveeneenineneninnns Magnet switch---:co-oooieeennns 1 MSO-K12ARKP AC200V 2.5A
C22 M9 2001 090 T E& B3 PBA 2% 380V/400V/415V - -ererveeeeenne Magnet switch------coooeeeeeeens 1 MSO-KI2ARKP AC400V 2.1A
C23 M9 2002 090 - B OB OBA %% IOUV/HOV ............................ Magnet switch .................... 1 MSO-K12AR AC100V 6.6A
C24 M9 2003 090 T OB B OB B2 120V-eeeeeeer e Magnet Switch:.---ooooverieenn 1 MSO-KI2AR  ACI20V 6.6A
C25 M9 2004 090 R R B B &8 200V Magnet switch:-eovveeeeeeenn 1 MSO-KI12AR  AC200V 36A
C26 M9 2005 090 | OB B B 2 220V/230V/240V e Magnet switch---«oroeeeeeennees 1 MSO-KI2AR  AC230V 3.6A

25




T—7 ILVEE
TABLE & STAND

26




7—7 VR R
TABLE & STAND

=/

Fig H&Ha—F o EY% EAMa-F
No Parts. No. = o Description Amt. Ref.No.

T1 MS 14A0 595 X A120B486H02
T2 MS 03A0 719 < B v 30662G 82
T3 MS 04AQ0 957 [ E707D590H01
T4 M9 0303 041 P S908N104P 16
T980 M™MS 10EQ 595 A190D329P01
T5 M™MS 10A0 857 NN — Xty b 183400002

27




& &
S ACCESSORIES

F42
|
_—F62

F61 \@D

-
@ —F83
B rs

L=

F14

F4
/ F5

F83 F52 F34

e

T e s eeamenana o
‘\" RUALMI R

F53

28




15 1+ & &

ACCESSORIES
i " %R
ig. BEHI-F a . Y AMa-F
No. Parts.No. & "R & Description Amt. Ref.No.

Req.

F2 MN 2580 128 T ¥ v #HOPXITELG Needle DP X173 16 eermrmerrmmmr 10 $970005H04
F3 MS 01A0 123 #+ [ S e BODDIN cevvvrrereemmerameiein e P 976029 X 0t
F4 M9 0604 041 AR X D B2XAGes Wood screw 6.2x40 S 908N 157P 40
F5 MS 08A1 419 B5 3R O L e RUDDET CUSRION -+ rerreerserininaiieiniieeiaeiineinn A142D147H02
F6 MB (02A0608 =+ = [E 2 () Screw driver (M) P 842003 X 01
F7 MB 02A1608 & = B < () Screw driver (S) P 842002 X 01
F8 MP 0080 181 & R rrererrerereneeeaeeaeee Thread guide ------oroeeeeeennnne W456528 HO1
FO MM 10A1479 X /% F 10X14-cne Spanner 10x14 1 BA42TI6HOT
F10 MS 02A3 976 6 A%EL Hexagon Wrench 4 oooeevo, S 689N902P 05
Fi1 MS 01AD 976 6ABEL Hexagon wrench 3. W488545H03
F12 MF 90A1 976 6 BAEL Hexagon wrench 2.5 W488545H02
F13 MS 03A0 417 a L Rubber ring- - coomveeemimen. A 140D 329H01
F14 M9 0513 065 E % £ 4 e SABP FINQGeerrrereserreesssssss | S$922N210P 25
F15 MS 10A0 976 6AaEL Hexagon wrench 1.5 S 683N902P01
F31 MS 10A0 777 v X S815N250P 51
F32 MM 10AQ0 376 4 *7“ W322702H01
F33 MF 60A0 137 & %= P 831001 X 02
F34 MS (5E0 193 * ir ~-Cotton stand ComMPplete: - e, 1 A 190D 080P 01
F35 MS 10A0 613 8 M % s HEAd FESt-cvrerrerrnrrraneniiernnnens A142D708H02
F36 M3 5003 093 E a2 - rFuse TOA:-- - S460N011P 36
F38 M™MQ 10A0 734 E o —JbBsXi— Polyethylene cover:.:.ooovvrmmmiiien 1 W220627H04
F40 MS 10A1688  -° 1 7 Pipe COMPIEtE: coooeeeereeseeeinnn 1 A 140D583H03
F41 MF 20A0 130 E > Ol DOEIE e 1 W346040H01
F42 M9 1557 022 K n ) BOlt MBX B0 - vvevvvrrrrrreee e 1 S903N011P50
F43 M9 0601 053 % * [ & Spring washer 6 «------oooeevir i S913N210P 06
F44 M9 0607 050 FE & Y 3T P 1 S913N040P 06
F46 M9 1573 045 + o b NIUL B +vveevvermrrmeemmnniianriiariirr et tinreiarseeraanaans 1 S910NQ4A0P 06
F47 MF 20A0 131 B:: 2 G Oil bottle holder «« -  vveverrmmieii 1 W453513H01
F48 MS 14A1762 ~n & —1L > PlAStiCS PlIAte 24— coererrmeeeomramimimieninis 3 A143D408H(2
F49 MS 14A0 762 AR = L v It Plastics plate Tte-coooreriroo 3 A 143D 408H01
F50 MF 60A0 608 k3 | P (j() ...................... Screw driver (L)« 1 w319408H01
F52 MS 14A0 776 IO/ I BN Belt COVEI «vrvvrmerenien A110A 200G 01
F53 M9 1056 004  SW-PWZ524%Z M4X10- SCrew M X T0 - oeerremiiimmieiir A130D393P35
F55 MS 10A1 776 ~N v b Hs/% = A131C222G01
F56 MS 0401 041 # S908N 153 P01
F57 M9 0551 050 B S913NQO10P06
F58 MP 00BO 740 4 W502486 H 01
F59 M™MsS 14A0 139 * A131C584G01
F60 M™MS 0001 043 R M956D 107 P01
F6! MF 60A0 560 &% W502125H01
F62 MF 60A0 562 & W502124H01
F63 M9 5004 031 ki A143D11THOY
F64 MS 14A1602 A143D119H01

28




FTar—
OPTION PARTS




A7 ars—Y
OPTION PARTS

8
Fig B&a-—-F a — % AMa-F
No Parts. No. 2 A & Description Amt Ref.No.

Req.

P1 M™MS 03A0 101 &t W KA 1.6 Needle plate {(for light) @1.6 ooeeviiivninnns A140D513H01
P2 MsS 03A2 101 g W (R 226 Needle plate (for heavy) @2.6----corromvireeennnn: A140D513H03
P3 MS 01A1 120 h £ B (EHR) - Inner hook B (for heavy) -------coemmeeri. P 975043 X 01
P4 MS 01A1616 & # # x (BEPHE) e Inner hook clamper {for heavy).------oooeerene W349796 H03
P5 MV 30A1 256 & Ei] T GHRR) e Presser foot (for light)-«.--ooooerireennn A130C201H02
P6 MV 35A0 106 m E2:d e T PreSSer fOOT «coveerecrrrranrmmanat et iiaaeentienieenians A130C274H01
P7 MS 04E1210 Lt % 8 & 8 (#) e Thread tension regulator complete oo W 346065 G 06
P8 MS 14E0 105 L x 8 I (x*z) ................... C|amp frame complete ...................................... A 142D 224G 04
P9 MS 14A1 272 ]ﬁ ‘) ﬂi (*M—) ................... Feed pIate(BIank) ........................................... A13|C703H01
P10 MS 14A1 105 48 I O(FEM) Clamp frame (Blank) -+ oooovvverrri. A131CT712H01
P11 MF 10A1 245 =] '~ A T PP TIPS Thread tension spring .................................... W502193H01
P12 MS 02E1 718  PROM#tyhMr—R(3) (2000§tF.PROM{H)- - Cassette complete (2000stitch) {with P-ROM) -------- TE730D001G30
P13 MsS 02E0 718 PROM7tyhr—Z(48) (40008tE.PROM{T)----Cassette complete (4000stitch) {with P-ROM) --+--.- TE730D001G40
P14 MS 02E2 718  PROM#Atyhr—R(#) (4000§tF.PROM?)--Cassette complete (4000stitch) (with not P-ROM)----- TE730D001G50
P15 MV 30A0 718 PROMZ27 16 corerrmemrmreeriaeacenns P-ROM 2716 it
P16 MS 02A0 718 PROMZ2T732A rerrrereernin P-ROM 2732A - vieeennns
P17 MS 09EQ0 484 F v F XA v F (H) oo Switch complete A142D373G01
P18 M3 4001 037 P M & 2 MEXI12:eeeeeens Screw M4 X12 -ooevviiiniinnn SS00N114P 12
P19 MS 02A5 601 biird 1+ SRR RTIT TP RPN PR SPPRPIYPR Switch adapter -------ooooeeeeieeneiiienens A140D246H03
P20 MS 0408 037 SW-PW-PFAREZ MEXTZrereereerrenee Screw M4x12 S902N034P 12
P21 MS 14AQ0 797 [C% T AP N (74-3:/_” ........... Protection filmi--ocoverromiiniii e A 143D 150H 01

31




